

SB0308/544735/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 308

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “**Revisions**” and substitute “**Eligibility**”; strike beginning with “expanding” in line 4 down through “circumstances;” in line 6; in line 8, after “requirement” insert “to be eligible for the Maryland Community College Promise Scholarship”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “Scholarships;” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike “**(I)**”; in lines 7 and 15, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive; and in line 21, strike “**(D)(2)**” and substitute “**(C)(3)**”.

On page 3, in line 3, strike the brackets; strike in their entirety lines 6 and 7; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 25, inclusive; in line 26, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**(D)**”; and strike beginning with “**IS**” in line 29 down through “**AND**” in line 30.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with “**IS**” in line 32 on page 3 down through “**RESPECTIVELY,**” in line 2 on page 4 and substitute “**GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 5 OR MORE YEARS BEFORE THE DATE OF APPLICATION**”.

On page 4, in line 5, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**(E)**”; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 11, inclusive; and in line 12, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.